

## Mat Suit 53/25

Order no.04

18.07.25

Today is fixed for **SR & AD.**

The petitioner husband is present by filing hazirah before this court.

The OP wife appears in this case by the Ld. Advocate along with vakalatnama praying for time for filing W/S on the grounds stated therein.

For the proper adjudication of this case the prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

**Fix 12.09.25 for filing WS.**

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ADJ

(WB000753)

Sd/-

Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> court  
chinsurah, Hooghly