

Mat Suit-53/2025

Order No.07

30.01.2026

Today is fixed for Reconciliation.

Petitioner files hazirah.

Respondent files a petition praying for an adjournment due to illness.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 12-03-2026 for Reconciliation.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ADJ

(WB00877)

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court

Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(WBJO Code WB00877)