

**Mat Suit-53/2025**

Order No.09

20.05.2026

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Both parties are present by filing hazirah.

Parties have submitted their grievances which goes to show that they are not at all willing to settle their disputes amicably.

Hence, reconciliation is failed.

Fix 06-08-2026 for issue.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ADJ

(WB00877)

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(WBJO Code WB00877)